

MATERIAL TAKE-OFF																													
Segment C - Staring Force Main																													
														Reynolds		Wharton - Smith		SJ Louis		Hemphill		Cecil D. Gassiott		BRH Garver		Morgan		Garney	
Item	Description	Unit	unit price	extension	unit price	extension	unit price	extension	unit price	extension	unit price	extension	unit price	extension	unit price	extension	unit price	extension											
1134100	In Place Cement Stabilized Base Course	S.Y.	8710	\$ 5.45 \$ 47,469.50	\$ 5.20 \$ 45,292.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 43,550.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 43,550.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 43,550.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 43,550.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 43,550.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 217,750.00											
1151100	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	Ton	1374	\$ 114.00 \$ 156,636.00	\$ 109.20 \$ 150,040.80	\$ 105.00 \$ 144,270.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 158,010.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 158,010.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 158,010.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 158,010.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 274,800.00											
1195204	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (30 mil)	LF	4140	\$ 0.85 \$ 3,519.00	\$ 0.78 \$ 3,229.20	\$ 2.50 \$ 10,350.00	\$ 1.40 \$ 5,796.00	\$ 1.40 \$ 5,796.00	\$ 1.40 \$ 5,796.00	\$ 1.40 \$ 5,796.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 20,700.00											
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 23,500.00 \$ 23,500.00	\$ 97,714.00 \$ 97,714.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 130,000.00 \$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00 \$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00 \$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00 \$ 130,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 65,000.00											
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 53,715.00 \$ 53,715.00	\$ 5,200.00 \$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00											
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	1318	\$ 6.40 \$ 8,435.20	\$ 15.60 \$ 20,560.80	\$ 15.00 \$ 19,770.00	\$ 9.00 \$ 11,862.00	\$ 9.00 \$ 11,862.00	\$ 9.00 \$ 11,862.00	\$ 9.00 \$ 11,862.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00	\$ 25.00 \$ 32,950.00											
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	S.Y.	8030	\$ 4.00 \$ 32,120.00	\$ 4.16 \$ 33,404.80	\$ 4.00 \$ 32,120.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 48,180.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 48,180.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 48,180.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 48,180.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 144,540.00											
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	L.F.	521	\$ 4.50 \$ 2,344.50	\$ 12.48 \$ 6,502.08	\$ 12.00 \$ 6,252.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 7,815.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 7,815.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 7,815.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 7,815.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 5,210.00											
3020512	Stone Base Course (12" Thick)	S.Y.	352	\$ 32.00 \$ 11,264.00	\$ 49.92 \$ 17,571.84	\$ 48.00 \$ 16,896.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 17,600.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 17,600.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 17,600.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 10,560.00											
3040200	Portland Cement	CWT	5541	\$ 8.70 \$ 48,206.70	\$ 8.32 \$ 46,101.12	\$ 8.00 \$ 44,328.00	\$ 7.50 \$ 41,557.50	\$ 7.50 \$ 41,557.50	\$ 7.50 \$ 41,557.50	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 83,115.00											
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate, Truck Measure	C.Y.	1945	\$ 53.50 \$ 104,057.50	\$ 60.00 \$ 116,700.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 116,700.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 29,175.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 29,175.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 29,175.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 194,500.00											
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	966	\$ 81.50 \$ 78,729.00	\$ 78.00 \$ 75,348.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 72,450.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 72,450.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 72,450.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 72,450.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 96,600.00											
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	352	\$ 87.00 \$ 30,624.00	\$ 83.20 \$ 29,286.40	\$ 105.00 \$ 36,960.00	\$ 85.00 \$ 29,920.00	\$ 85.00 \$ 29,920.00	\$ 85.00 \$ 29,920.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00	\$ 120.00 \$ 42,240.00											
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	80	\$ 18.25 \$ 1,460.00	\$ 41.60 \$ 3,328.00	\$ 55.00 \$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,400.00											
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16	\$ 19.50 \$ 312.00	\$ 41.60 \$ 665.60	\$ 60.00 \$ 960.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 1,280.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 1,280.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 1,280.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 560.00											
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16	\$ 31.00 \$ 496.00	\$ 52.00 \$ 832.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 1,280.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 1,760.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 1,760.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00											
7010248	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$ 89.00 \$ 2,848.00	\$ 124.80 \$ 3,993.60	\$ 160.00 \$ 5,120.00	\$ 245.00 \$ 7,840.00	\$ 245.00 \$ 7,840.00	\$ 245.00 \$ 7,840.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 4,000.00											
7010524	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	20	\$ 33.00 \$ 660.00	\$ 52.00 \$ 1,040.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00 \$ 1,400.00	\$ 70.00 \$ 1,400.00	\$ 70.00 \$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 1,000.00											
7010915	15" Plastic Pipe	LF	16	\$ 16.50 \$ 264.00	\$ 63.88 \$ 1,022.08	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 480.00											
7050230	30 lb. Rip Rap	C.Y.	71	\$ 124.00 \$ 8,804.00	\$ 153.87 \$ 10,924.77	\$ 150.00 \$ 10,650.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 7,710.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 7,710.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 7,710.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 7,100.00											
8013100	Sand Backfill	C.Y.	9599	\$ 17.20 \$ 165,102.80	\$ 18.21 \$ 174,797.79	\$ 12.00 \$ 115,188.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 172,782.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 172,782.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 172,782.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 143,985.00											
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Connections	EA	12	\$ 625.00 \$ 7,500.00	\$ 521.00 \$ 6,252.00	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 7,200.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 4,800.00											
804000H	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	192	\$ 56.00 \$ 10,752.00	\$ 62.61 \$ 12,021.12	\$ 120.00 \$ 23,040.00	\$ 90.00 \$ 17,280.00	\$ 90.00 \$ 17,280.00	\$ 90.00 \$ 17,280.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 53,760.00											
804010U	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (60")	LF	5960	\$ 385.00 \$ 2,294,600.00	\$ 412.97 \$ 2,461,301.20	\$ 430.00 \$ 2,562,800.00	\$ 415.00 \$ 2,473,400.00	\$ 415.00 \$ 2,473,400.00	\$ 415.00 \$ 2,473,400.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 3,754,800.00											
804040H	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	204	\$ 69.00 \$ 14,076.00	\$ 122.38 \$ 24,965.52	\$ 142.00 \$ 28,968.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 23,460.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 23,460.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 23,460.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00	\$ 430.00 \$ 87,720.00											
804041Q	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	270	\$ 315.00 \$ 85,050.00	\$ 335.42 \$ 90,563.40	\$ 292.00 \$ 78,840.00	\$ 525.00 \$ 141,750.00	\$ 525.00 \$ 141,750.00	\$ 525.00 \$ 141,750.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 129,600.00											
804041U	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (60")	LF	2231	\$ 517.00 \$ 1,153,427.00	\$ 508.94 \$ 1,135,445.14	\$ 505.00 \$ 1,126,655.00	\$ 540.00 \$ 1,204,740.00	\$ 540.00 \$ 1,204,740.00	\$ 540.00 \$ 1,204,740.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00	\$ 690.00 \$ 1,539,390.00											
8042000	Remove Force Main	LS	1	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00	\$ 24,989.00 \$ 24,989.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00											
8045000	Fittings	LBS	142401	\$ 4.00 \$ 569,604.00	\$ 3.68 \$ 524,035.68	\$ 3.53 \$ 502,675.53	\$ 7.50 \$ 1,068,007.50	\$ 7.50 \$ 1,068,007.50	\$ 7.50 \$ 1,068,007.50	\$ 7.50 \$ 1,068,007.50	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90	\$ 3.90 \$ 555,363.90											
804700H	Gate Valve (16")	EA	1	\$ 4,235.00 \$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,825.00 \$ 4,825.00	\$ 7,000.00 \$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00 \$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00 \$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00 \$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$																		

